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‘Learning Together Across the World’ 
 

September 2024 
Dear Parent/Carer,  
 

At Hendon School we are committed to working with our parents/carers to ensure the best outcomes for all 
students. Communication is key to a successful partnership, and I would like to take this opportunity to remind 
you who you should contact regarding any concerns, issues, or information that you think the school should 
know.  
 

People to contact: 
 
For general queries, concerns or to share information your child’s form tutor should be the first point of 
contact. They meet every morning with your child(ren). As they are teachers it is often easier to contact them 
via email.   
 
If you need to escalate the pastoral issue, then please contact your child’s Head of Year. 
 

Subject queries email the relevant Head of Faculty.  
 

Department HOF Email 

English Mr Dunham dunhamc@hendonschool.co.uk 

Maths Mr Roman romane@hendonschool.co.uk 

Science Mr Aylward aylwards@hendonschool.co.uk 

Humanities Mr Meldrum meldruma@hendonschool.co.uk 

Languages Mr Sanz Hurst SanzhurstI@hendonschool.co.uk 

Business/Computing Ms Poh pohe@hendonschool.co.uk 

Performing Arts Ms Morland MorlandK@hendonschool.co.uk 

Design and Technology Ms Gavartin gavartin@hendonschool.co.uk 

PE Ms Downing downingk@hendonschool.co.uk 

 

Absences – please report by 8.30am on each day of absence by emailing attendence@hendonschool.co.uk 

or ringing 0208 202 9004 option 1. (extension 228) 
 
Free School Meals – Mrs Shah medical@hendonschool.co.uk or extension 246 
 
Lost property – please ask your child to go to Medical to find the lost item. 
 
Medical – Mrs Shah, medical@hendonschool.co.uk or extension 246 
 
Student support and safeguarding – ring main reception and they will put you through to the most 
appropriate person.  
 
SENDCo – email Mr Pitsialis, PitsialisS@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
If the issue is urgent then please speak to the receptionist who will be able to direct the phone-call 
appropriately.  
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Form tutor contacts  
 

7.1 
Unal 
Ozduran 

 
OzduranU@hendonschool.co.uk  

7.5 Sue Firat  
&  
Hafiza Begum  

FiratS@hendonschool.co.uk  
 
BegumH@hendonschool.co.uk  

7.2 Derrick 
Mubiru 

MubiruD@hendonschool.co.uk  7.6 
Kenneth Wong 

WongK@hendonschool.co.uk  

7.3 Anne Marie 
Aguocha  
&  
Alice Gill-
Carey  

AguochaA@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
Gill-
CareyA@hendonschool.co.uk  

7.7 

Florije Hoxha 

 
 
HoxhaF@hendonschool.co.uk  

7.4 Jose 
Cabrera 

CabreraJ@hendonschool.co.uk  7.8 
Kay Morland 

MorlandK@hendonschool.co.uk  

Head of Year  
Gail Jordan 

JordanG@hendonschool.co.uk  

 

8.1 Ian Sanz 
Hurst 

SanzhurstI@hendonschool.co.uk 8.5 Selmah  
Al-Ahmade 

Al-AhmadeS@hendonschool.co.uk 

8.2 Darshna 
Trevedi  
& Charlotte 
Fitt 

TrevediD@hendonschool.co.uk  
FittC@hendonschool.co.uk  

8.6 
Chuong 
Hoang 

 
HoangC@hendonschool.co.uk 

8.3 Mohammed 
Salem 

SalemM@hendonschool.co.uk 8.7 
Omo Marinho 

MarinhoO@hendonschool.co.uk 

8.4 Charis 
Fung &  
Komal 
Patel 

FungC@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
PatelK@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

8.8 
Elyas 
Ramjhon 

 
RamjhonE@hendonschool.co.uk 

Head of Year  
Martin Dickie 

 
DickieM@hendonschool.co.uk  

 

9.1 Riyaz 
Gadatara  

GadataraR@hendonschool.co.uk 9.5 
Arber Rexhepi 

RexhepiA@hendonschool.co.uk 

9.2 
Khadijah 
Ubwa 

UbwaK@hendonschool.co.uk 9.6 Domna Eliadou 
(Mn-Th) & 
Elicia Sheppard 

EliadouD@hendonschool.co.uk 
SheppardE@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

9.3 Keebriyah 
Ehiya 
& 
Jagpreet 
Basra 

EhiyaK@hendonschool.co.uk 
BasraJ@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

9.7 

Saskia Hern 

HernS@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
 

9.4 Saad 
Chaudhry 

ChaudhryS@hendonschool.co.uk 9.8 Fatuma 
Nyembo  

NyemboF@hendonschool.co.uk 

Head of Year  
Phoebe Williams 

 
WilliamsP@hendonschool.co.uk  

 

10.1 Patrick 
Guthrie 

GuthrieP@hendonschool.co.uk 10.5 
Jack Rienecker 

RieneckerJ@hendonschool.co.uk 

10.2 
Rena 
Choolun 

ChoolunR@hendonschool.co.uk 10.6 
Nimisha 
Raghwani 

 
RaghwaniN@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

10.3 
Fahad 
Tahir 

TahirF@hendonschool.co.uk 10.7 
Sam Aylward 
&  
Irina Anekova 

AylwardS@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
AnekovaI@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

10.4 Swarbani 
Das  
&  
Jenny 
Lawy 

DasS@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
 
LawyJ@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

10.8 

Mazen Ammar  

AmmarM@hendonschool.co.uk 

Head of Year  
Garfield Hall 

 
HallG@hendonschool.co.uk 
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11.1 Chetna 
Patel & 
Sana 
Anwa 

PatelC@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
AnwaS@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

11.5 
Ryan 
Watson 

WatsonR@hendonschool.co.uk 

11.2 

Noah 
Tobias 

 
 
TobiasN@hendonschool.co.uk 

11.6 Martina 
Schmid 
&  
Michelle 
Cowles 

SchmidM@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
 
CowlesC@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

11.3 Andrew 
Meldrum 

MeldrumA@hendonschool.co.uk 11.7 Amy 
Goodman 

GoodmanA@hendonschool.co.uk 

11.4 
Bilal Sair 

 
SairB@hendonschool.co.uk 

11.8 
Kamran 
Amauri    

 
AmauriK@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

Head of Year  
Ticah Fearon 

FearonT@hendonschool.co.uk 

 

12.1 
TBC 

 12.5 Ameena 
Majeed 

MajeedA@hendonschool.co.uk 

12.2 Konstantinos 
Kalogirou 

KalogirouK@hendonschool.co.uk 12.6 Ozlem 
Ethemsay 

EthemsayO@hendonschool.co.uk 

12.3 Yasuyo 
Kidoguchi  

KidoguchiY@hendonschool.co.uk 12.7 
Eileen Poh 

PohE@hendonschool.co.uk 

12.4 Alpa Patel PatelA@hendonschool.co.uk    

Head of Year  
Trish Saunders  
Deputy Head of 
Year  
Craig Harper 

Saundersp@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
HarperC@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

 

13.1 Joe Jennings 
&  
Michael 
Pollock 

JenningsJ@hendonschool.co.uk 
PollockM@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

13.4 Cameron 
Dunham  
&  
Amna Anwar 

DunhamC@hendonschool.co.u
k 
AnwarA@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

13.2 Alena 
Gavartin 

GavartinA@hendonschool.co.uk 13.5 
Kieron Keller 

KellerK@hendonschool.co.uk 

13.3 
Tim Butler 

ButlerT@hendonschool.co.uk 13.6 
Elahe Yazdi 

 
YazdiE@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

Head of Year  
Trish Saunders  
Deputy Head of 
Year  
Craig Harper 

Saundersp@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
HarperC@hendonschool.co.uk 
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